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1226

SPEED SWITCH GROUP ASSEMBLY

4240 7591

No.
Part No. Description Req’d.

1032 NylonBushing ..................... 2
1226 B RING . . e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
4046 #4—40 x 2 1/8 Rd. Hd. Mach. Screw . ....... 2
4240 LimitSwitch. . . . . ... ... ...t een. 4
4250 Ball Joint (Accelerator) . .............. 1
7481 %o—28Hex Nut. . . .. .. ... ... ...t 1
8011 Retainer Ring . . ... ............o.... 1
8049 #10 Internal Tooth Lockwasher .. ......... 4
8050 #10=32AcornNut ... ............... 2
8057 #4—40HexNut . ................... 2
8104 #10—32 x % Pan Head Mach. Screw . ... .. ... 2
8299 Speed SwitchCam . . .. ... ......... ... 1
8300 Speed SwitchCase . ... ...........0.... 1
8304 %'' Internal Tooth Lockwasher . . ... ....... 1
8332 Speed Switch Shaft . . . ... ............. 1
8410 Cam Stop. + « v v v i i e e e e e U 1
7591 #6 Flatwasher . . . ... ............... 2

INCLUDE PART NUMBER OF EACH PART ORDERED AND
SERIAL NUMBER OF CAR

PLC 75




NOTE: BAG RACK ASSY
COMPLETE 8348

8233

BAG MAST ASSEMBLY

No.
Part No. Description Req’d.

332 %" Flatwasher . . ................... 5
1107 %' x %’ Flat Head Machine Screw . ........ 2
7251 5/16" x 1" Phillips Head Machine Screw . . ... . 5
7934 BagStrap . ... .. e 2
7935 Bag StrapwithBuckle ................. 2
8113 BagRack Support . .................. 1
8208 Main Bag Rest Support . . . ............. 1
8212 Mast and Plate Assembly . .. ............ 1
8233 % — 20 Nylon Insert Lock Nut . . .......... 10
8248 % — 20 x % Phillips Head Mach. Screw (Steel) ... 8
8347 Bag Rack Hoop Assembly . . ............. 1
8348 Bag Rack Assembly Complete . ........... 1
8391 Vinyl Trim ... . o e 2

INCLUDE PART NUMBER OF EACH PART ORDERED AND
SERIAL NUMBER OF CAR

PLC 75




siAT HINGE DETAIL /

7254 R.H.
7255 L.H.

1703 —— o™
1028

DASHBOARD DETAIL

7251

\\ 8306

BOTTOM SURFACE OF
SEAT PLATE

m —7227 SEAT PLATE

7757 GROUP
8401

BODY

Part No.

209
210
332
1028
1108
1226
1606
1620
1703
2009
4039
7050
7088
7142
7143
7192
7227
7251
7254
7255
7310
7365
7366
7473
7515
7632
7861
7970

No.
Description Req’d. Part No.
%' Lock Washer . « v« v e v v v v e vt e v e v onn 4 7971
% HexX NUt v v v v v et et e e e o e on e s 4 8063
%' Flat Washer. - « v« c v o v et v v oo v e 1 8202
%' Hex NUt « v vt v ittt e c ittt oeennan 10 8204
%U'lock NUt . ..ttt ittt it 2 8205
B RING . s v e e ot e 4 8233
3/16" x " POPRIVEt + v v v v v v v vt v e v e e a 1 8248
#10 x %" Sheet Metal Screw .. ........... 4 8251
%-20x 1% HexHead Bolt . . . ... ......... 6 8306
Wheel COVEr - « « v v v vt v vttt e s o nnenes 4 8307
5/32x3/BPOPRIVEt v v vt vt vttt 4 8312
RubberBushing . . .« .o v v i i v i v v i e 4 8321
FloorMat. . . o vt v ittt i et e ot ve e onn 1 8323
Yax4CarriageBolt . . . ... .. ... ... ... 2 8354
Yax 5% Carriage Bolt . . ... ... 2 8356
Floor Mat Retainer « « « v v v v e ot v v o v v v o 2 8368
BushingInsert . ... ... .o v et annnn 1 8393
5/16 x 1 Phillips Head Machine Screw . . . . . ... 6 8394
Scuff Plate Right Hand . . .. ... ... .. ... 1 8395
Scuff Plate LeftHand . . ... ............ 1 8397
ValveStem . . .. ittt vt i ittt te oo 4 8398
Drink CupBinding . . ........00o0..o.n 2 8408
Tire & Wheel Assy Complete . . . . .. oo v v oo 4 8409
5/16 -18 Nylon Insert Lock Nut . . .. ....... 8 8412
BagWellMat . ........ccuiiiiieennnn 2 8413
3/16 x5/16 Pop Rivet . . v v v vt v vt v vt e e 8 8414
[ €T eY T 1 T- 1 8417
BallHolder . ....... .0 1

No.
Description Req'd
Ball Hoider Bracket . . . .« ¢ v v vt v v v a v v 1
Cowl Trim .« . . v i it i e i i et e e e e e 1
Rear Fender Trim . . . . v v v v vttt e i v v e 2
KeySwitch. . « .« v v v v it i i i e vt eeee o o 1
SwitchKey . .. ¢ ittt teeeeenannnn 2
%-20 Nyloa insert Lock Nut .. ... e 9
%-20 x % Phillips Head Mach. Screw (Steel) . . . . . 4
%-20 x 1 Phillips Head Mach. Screw (Steel) . . . . . 8
“IM"NamePlate . . ... v ittt e e 1
“ClubCar”" NamePlate . « « « ¢« ¢ ¢ e e v o v v 0 v 1
KickPlate . « v v v v i it ittt e it ane e 1
Rear Bumper Assembly .+« « ¢ ¢ v o v vt et v 1
Front Bumper Assembly . .. ............ 1
Steering Column Grommet . . « « <« 0oL 1
DashPlate Clip -+ « v v v e v v vt o e a o n s 4
Dash CoverPlate . . « « ¢ v v o o v v v v oo e aun 1
Hinge Pin. - -+ - .« . . v e e st e s e e e e 2
SeatHinga . . . .. ... . it e 2
Body Hinge ..........00ieiiia.. 2
DashBoard . .. ... ...t nnneenn 1
Drink CupHolder . ... ... 2
CoWl o it e e e e e e e e e e e 1
Body @ .t e e e 1
Prop Rod Retainer . . ... .....¢.c000v.. 1
PropRod . . . . . i i it i i e e e e e 1
PropRodSleeve . .. .. ..ot eieenn 1
Swivel Bushing .. .........c000vi.n 1

INCLUDE PART NUMBER OF EACH PART ORDERED AND
SERIAL NUMBER OF CAR
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7591
8024

_— 4240

Q™™
N \
" V¥ = 8022

e
1 1032 8020 g 403 343
; A
J ,. - 1028 @%
g / @@ (is 7627 'b L 45|
1231

;‘ [ (((@(@
8018 451 % 1032 .‘
1028 7

1703 P €

5~ 2%, —soz28

;’“} '@ 1703
%) £ 7139

\s"%.
8054 - FORWARD AND REVERSE < %
SWITCH ONLY 5 \"l ﬂ@ %
@ GB . dl flig N‘
8304 2 D &, Ol '~
@ ) (‘a
((‘a 7266
' ) 7016
; \d>< 7188
343 \ i 7701
FORWARD AND REVERSE GROUP g /
No. No.
Part No. Description Req’d. Part No. Description Req'd.

343 %" x3 Hex Head Bolt . .. ............. 4 7701 WireHarness . . .. ................... 1
403 %' x5/8" HexHeadBolt . .............. 3 7747 Rubber Grommet . ... ............... 1
451 %" lockWasher. . ...........00uvvuu... 14 8018 F & R Switch Mounting Bracket . ... ....... 1
1014 %u'HexNut(Brass) . .. ................ 3 8020 F&RSwitchCam .. ................. 1
1028 B'HexNut .. ................uu... 13 8021 F&RSwitchHub . .................. 1
1032 NylonBushing . ...........0.c0i0vuuu.. 3 8022 F &R Switch Main Shaft .. ............. 1
1231 1/8"x 1" RollPin . ... ...ttt 1 8023 F & R Switch Control Shaft . . . .. ......... 1
1703 “'x1% " HexHeadBolt .. ............. 3 8024 F & R Switch Stand-Off (Long) ........... 4
4240 Micro-Switch . . . . ... .. . . e 1 8028 F&R SwitchRotorStop . . .. ........... 1
7016 SwitchRotor. . ... ... i ittt i i e s e 1 8053 F&RSwitchCase . .................. 1
7148 Knob . .. .. i i e e 1 8054 F & R Switch Assembly . ... ........... 1
7188 Rotor Contact . . ... ... ... 2 8056 #4-40 x %' Round Head Screw . ... ....... 2
7189 316" x 1% RollPin . ................ 1 8057 #4-40Hex Nut . .. .................. 2
7306 #10x %" Round Head Screw . . . . .. ....... 2 8058 #4 Lock Washer .. ................. 2
7591 #6 FlatWasher . ... .. ... .......0.... 4 8248 %" x %" Phillips Truss Head Machine Screw (Steel) 4
7627 SPring. . .o e e e 1 8304 %' Internal Tooth Lock Washer .. ......... 2

INCLUDE PART NUMBER OF EACH PART ORDERED ‘AND
SERIAL NUMBER OF CAR PLC 75
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N
8224 ASSY (R J
8225 - ASS'Y (L)

8227-BRAKE SHOE KIT,(ONE PAIR)- (Rt LH)

8228 SPRING § ADJUSTER KIT, (RHELH)
INCLUDES ITEMS 1,2,63 (ONE OF EACH)

8224 - WHEEL CYLINDER ASSEMBLY COMPLETE (Rn)
8225 WHEEL CYLINDER ASSEMBLY COMPLETE (LK)
226 - WHEEL CYUINDER SERVICE KIT (RHLH)

HYDRAULIC BRAKE GROUP

No. No
Part No. Description Req’'d. Part No. Description

304 %'x1HexHeadBolt .. ............... 2 7598 Brake Line Assembly . . .. . ... citeee.n

320 3/8"x1HexHeadBolt . ............... 3 7643 Brake Hose Assembly .. . ... v v vn v ..

357 3/8" LockWasher ................... 3 7716 3/16 x % Hex Head Self Tapping Screw .. ... ..

407 %" x5/8" HexHeadBolt . .............. 2 7899 Copper Gasket (Front) . . . . .. oo v v e v

451 % lockWasher............i000iu... 4 7900 Copper Gasket (Rear) . ........coo0.un.
1028 WHex Nut . ... ... it 6 8011 RetainerRing . .. .........0o0 .
7049 NylonBushing ............. ... ... 2 8076 Brake Cluster Assembly R.H. .. ...........
7173 5/16” x3/4" Hex Head Bolt .. ........... 8 8077 Brake Cluster Assembly L.H. .. ... e
7265 ClipBrakeLline .. ...........00uvu... 4 8078 Brake Drum . . .. . .. ...ttt
7280 Master Cylinder (Complete) ... ........... 1 8224 Wheel Cylinder Assembly Complete R.H. . ... ..
7348 Master Cylinder Service Kit . .. ........... 1 8225 Wheel Cylinder Assembly Complete L.H. .. ...
7361 Adaptor, Brake Line . .. ................ 1 8226 Wheel Cylinder Service Kit R.H. & LH. . .....
7362, Adaptor, Bolt WWasher- . . . ............ 1 8227 Brake Shoe Kit (One Pair) (R.H. & L.H.) .....
7473 5/16 - 18 Nylon Insert Lock Nut. . . .. ....... 8 8228 Spring & Adjustor Kit (RRH. & LH) .. .......
7549 PIUG e e e e e e e e 1 8229 Brake Line Assembly (L.H.) .. ...........
7550 Male Connector . . . . ..o v vt v i v i neen e 1 8230 Brake Line Assembly (R.H.) .. ...........
7551 Female Connector . . .. ......euvuvuuun. 1 8236 Brake Pedal Return Spring . . . . . ... .. .. ...
7552 Brass “T* . . . . . 0 it i e 1 8259 Plunger Assembly .. . ... .............
7553 18" — 2700 Hose Assembly . . . ... ....... 1 8264 PivotPin . . . . .. .. i e
7572 Brake Line Clamp —Square .. ........... 1 8360 Brake Pedal Assembly . .. ..............
7574 Brake Line Clamp Assembly . . ........... 1 8383 BrakePedalPad . ... ... ..... .. ... ...
7588 . Hydraulic Hose Mounting Assembly ., . .. ..... 1

INCLUDE PART NUMBER OF EACH PART ORDERED AND
SERIAL NUMBER OF CAR PLC 75
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8313 —=

2700 BATTERIES (EV-88)
4071 *BATTERIES (EV-106)
2758 «CHARGER  (MAC #1505)
74459CHARGER (LESTER )
7838¢CHARGER (MAC ®1555€)

POWER WIRING

No.
Req’d.

Part No. Description
1241 5/16" Flat Washer . . . .. e e e
1242 B/16" Hex Nut . . .. .. ...............
2700 6 Volt Battery (EV88) ...............
2758 Charger (MAC 1505) ............... -
4071 6 Volt Battery (EV-106) ... ............
4107 Charger Receptacle . . . . . . ... v vii ..
7083 Battery Hold-Down .. ...............
7084 I BOIt L e e e e e e e e e e
7262 #6 Battery Wire (Short) .. .............
7263 #6 Battery Wire (Long) . ..............
7288 #6 RedWire Assy (39”) . . . .............
7289 #6 WhiteWire Assy (45”) . . . ... .........
7290 #6 Black Wire Assy (46°°) . . .. ...........
7293 #6 Red Wire Assy (19") . . .. ... ... .....
7294 #6 Black Wire Assy (19) . . ... .. ........
7445 Charger (Lester) . . . . ... ... ...........
7701 F&RRotorHarness Assy . . . . . ..o oo
7838 Charger (Mac 1655E) .. ...............

INCLUDE PART NUMBER OF EACH PART ORDERED AND

SERIAL NUMBER OF CAR
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Part No.

8144
8145
8146
8148
8149
8151
8152
8153
8154
8170
8171
8199
8309
8313
8314
8315
8316
8335

No.
Description Req'd.
#18RedWire Assy (76”) . . ... .......... 1
#18 White Wire Assy (78”) . . ... ... ...... 1
#18Blue Assy (80") . ................ 1
#18 Orange Wire Assy (61°") . ............ 1
#18 Green Wire Assy (58") . . ... ......... 1
#10 White Wire Assy (13”). . . . . ... ... .... 1
#10 RedWire Assy (16”) . ... ........... 1
#6 Black Wire Assy (7). .. ... ......... 1
#18RedWire Assy (4”) ... ............ 1
#10RedWire Assy (15") . . . ... ... ... ... 1
#10 Yellow Wire Assy (23"). . . .. ... ... ... 1
Battery Hold-Down Insulator . .. .......... 3
Buss Bar (Solenoids) .. ............... 1
Wire Assembly Yellow . ... ............. 1
Wire Assembly Black (80). . . .. ... ....... 1
#18 Yellow Assy (Solenoid) . . ........... 1
Wire Assembly First Speed . . . ... ......... 1
#6 Red Wire Assy (10”) . . . . ... ... ...... 1

PLC 75
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8355 RESISTOR ASSEMBLY

403 ¥

Vv
”
< S 8325

8 TURNS
RESISTOR GROUP
No.
Part No. Description Req‘d.

304 %"“"x1HexHeadBolt . ................ 6
332 W' FlatWasher ... ... .. cve e nnenn 6
403 %" x5/8"HexHeadBolt . .............. 4
451 %' LockWasher . . . .« vt v vt e e v v oo 12
1014 %" Hex Nut(Brass) . . .. ... veeernnn. 8
1028 'Hex Nut .. ... .0ttt iieie e 8
2503 Bracket . ... ...ttt 4
8324 Board . . v v it i e e e 1
8325 Resistor Coil No. 1 - FirstSpeed . .......... 1
8326 Resistor Coil No. 2 -Second Speed . ... ..... 1
8327 Resistor Coil No. 3-Third Speed . ......... 1
8355 Resistor Assembly . .. ... ... 1

INCLUDE PART NUMBER OF EACH PART ORDERED AND
SERIAL NUMBER OF CAR PLC 75
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L

-5418

SEE BODY AND COWL
DWG FOR INSTALLATION
OF SEAT =30P

8333
332 5 & S SEAT GROUP
8233 - 8419
No.
Part No. Description Req'd.

332 %" Flatwasher . . . v o v o v v v oo oo e a e e o un 5
1226 PETRING 2 v v v e e he e e e e 4
1241 5/16" Flatwasher . . . . o« v o v v v v v v e n e on e 8
7061 SeatPlate Trim . . . . . o v v vttt v et v oo e 1
7364 %" x %" Phillips Head Machine Screw . . ... ... 4
7473 5/16" - 18 Nylon Insert Lock Nut. . . . . ... ... 8
8233 %" - 20 Nylon Insert Lock Nut . .. ......... 7
8248 %' - 20 x %" Phillips Head Machine Screw (Steel) . 2
8363 Adjustable Seat LeftHand . . . .. ... ....... 1
8364 Adjustable Seat Right Hand . . ... ... .. ... 1
8379 SeatPlate . . v v . i e e e e e e e e e 1
8381 Seat Stiffener Channel . . . . .. ... ... ..... 2
8393 Hinge Pin. . . o v v v it i et e e e ee e s 2
8394 Seat HiNnge .+ - v v v v it e i e e 2
8395 Body Hinge . . .. .o v i i it 2
8402 Rubber Spacer . . ... ... 8
8418 %" - 20 x 1%" Slotted Head Machine Screw . . . . . 1
8419 %' - 20 x 5/8" Phillips Head Machine Screw (Steel) 2

INCLUDE PART NUMBER OF EACH PART ORDERED AND
SERIAL NUMBER OF CAR
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NOTE."8405 - SCORECARD ASSY COMPLETE.

706

STEERING GROUP

No.
Part No. Description Req’d.
357 3/8" Lockwasher .. .................
403 ' x6/8 Hex Bolt .................
451 W' Lockwasher . . ... . ... ...,
705 3/8" x 1% Hex Bolt .. ...............
706 3/8"  Hex Nut .. ...........c0uuu.u..
707 7/16" x 1" Hex Bolt . . . ..............
720 7/16" Lockwasher . . . .. ........ouv.u..
1028 VaHex Nut . . ... ... ... ...
1035 3/32”"x 1" CotterPin . . .. .............
1242 5/16" Hex Nut . . ... .. .......c0uuuun.
1308 %B''HexNutspl .. ...................
1309 SteeringWheel . ... .......... . ......
1312 SteeringGear. . . . .. . i e .
7118 Steering Plate Ass'y . . . .. .. ... ... ...
7122 Score Card MountRing . .. .............
7148 Ball-HandKnob. . . ... ...............
7209 Score Card Plate Mount Ass'y . . . ..........
7216 5/16" x 1" Flat Head Machine Screw. . . . ... ..
7277 5/8" Lockwasher . .. .................
7278 5/8"HexNut . ...........00uuuuuen..

Part No.

7307
7443
7539
7540
7543
7555
7602
7706
7816
7818
7819
7820
7834
7861
8073
8103
8156
8269
8318
8405

No.
Description Req’d
Decal - ScoreCardPlate . . .............. 1
BMUBolt L. e e 1
BallJoint—R.H. . .................. 2
BallJoint —L.H. . ................... 2
DragLink. . . . . . . ... i it 1
%'"HexNutL.H. ............... e 2
3/8“CastleNut . . ............ e e e e 4
SpPring . ... e e e e 1
Scorecard Clip . . . ... 't ie i aeennnn 1
5/16" x 1%’ CarriageBolt . . ... .......... 1
Nylon —Sleeve . . ... ... .. ¢ccueueenen.. 1
5/16"StarWasher . .. ................ 1
Rubber Spacer . . ... ... ... .00, 2
Rubber Grommet . . . .. . ... ... uov.... 1
Pitman Arm . . . . . . ... e e 1
Stop-Steering . . ... ... e 2
TieRod .. ..... .. .00, 1
FeltPad ... ... ... ... .. .00 ... 3
ScoreCardPlate. . . . .. ... ............ 1
Score Card Ass'y Complete ... .......... 1

INCLUDE PART NUMBER OF EACH PART ORDERED AND

SERIAL NUMBER OF CAR
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SOLENOID GROUP

No.
Part No. Description Reqg’d.

332 %" FlatWasher ... ........000uvuu... 20
1028 %'-20HexNut . ................. 20
1242 5/16”-18Hex Nut . . .. .. .. ... 5
1606 316" x %" PopRivet . .........00u.... 3
7479 %’'x1%"HexBolt ................. 10
7861 Rubber Grommet . . . .. .............. 10
8016 36VoltSolenoid . . ..........0...... 5
8308 Bracket-Solenoid . ... ...... ... ... 1
8309 BussBar . ... ....... ... . .. ..., 1
8315 Wire Assembly .. .................. 1

INCLUDE PART NUMBER OF EACH PART ORDERED AND
SERIAL NUMBER OF CAR
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	Text2: PN: 8239  EC: None


